
American Legion Post 48 Chesnee

Post Officials 2023-2024

Office Member Email Address Telephone

Commander                                  % John Garner Commander@AmericanLegionPost48Chesnee.com 860-614-3101

Vice-Commander                          % Cynthia Hall ViceCommander@AmericanLegionPost48Chesnee.com 864-491-2242

Adjutant                                        % Sheila Smith Adjutant@AmericanLegionPost48Chesnee.com 864-219-0282

Finance Officer                             % Jack D Smith, Jr Finance@AmericanLegionPost48Chesnee.com 864-219-0160

Historian William Bracey Historian@AmericanLegionPost48Chesnee.com 864-494-7177

Chaplain Steve Hodulick Chaplain@AmericanLegionPost48Chesnee.com 631-487-3219

Sergeant-at-Arms                         % Barry Fletcher SAA@AmericanLegionPost48Chesnee.com 864-461-8954

Executive Committee Member Email Address Telephone

ExecComm01                               % Clark Smith ExecComm01@AmericanLegionPost48Chesnee.com 864-461-5594

ExecComm02                               % Danny McDowell ExecComm02@AmericanLegionPost48Chesnee.com 864-461-8922

ExecComm03                               % Earl West ExecComm03@AmericanLegionPost48Chesnee.com 239-236-6601

ExecComm04                               % Thomas Pemkiewicz ExecComm04@AmericanLegionPost48Chesnee.com 404-969-9157

ExecComm05                               % Richard Gibson ExecComm05@AmericanLegionPost48Chesnee.com 401-212-1730

Appointed Positions
1

Richard Gibson Email Address Telephone

Children and Youth Committee Clark Smith Youth@AmericanLegionPost48Chesnee.com 864-461-5594

Finance Committee Danny McDowell FinanceC@AmericanLegionPost48Chesnee.com 864-461-8922

Graves Reg. and Memorial Committee Clark Smith Memorials@AmericanLegionPost48Chesnee.com 864-461-5594

Membership Committee                  % Jack D Smith, Jr Membership@AmericanLegionPost48Chesnee.com 864-219-0160

Public Relations Committee Steven Chastain PR@AmericanLegionPost48Chesnee.com 828-430-0345

Veterans Service Committee VetServ@AmericanLegionPost48Chesnee.com #

Sons of the A. L. Committee Richard Hall SAL@AmericanLegionPost48Chesnee.com 864-357-1982

Building Manager                          % Earl West BuildingMgr@AmericanLegionPost48Chesnee.com 239-236-6601

Range Committee                          % Dan Codespoti RangeChair@AmericanLegionPost48Chesnee.com 864-461-3668

Turkey Shoot Committee               % Richard Hall TS@AmericanLegionPost48Chesnee.com 864-357-1982

New Member/Education  Committee Richard Gibson NewMember/Ed@AmericanLegionPost48Chesnee.com 401-212-1730

WebMaster Dan Codespoti webmaster@AmericanLegionPost48Chesnee.com 864-461-3668

Christmas Coordinator Name Email Address Telephone

Christmas@AmericanLegionPost48Chesnee.com

"#" means that those emails are redirected to the Post Commander

12 to 14 Executive Committee members shown marked with %

1 - All Appointed Positions are subject to appointment every year.

2 - Past Post Commander fulfillment


